TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Standard Federal Bank National Association		11/01/2004	National Banking Association:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Executive Relocation Corporation	
Street Address:	208 South LaSalle Street	
City:	Chicago	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60604	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1447867	EXCELLENCE THRU EFFORT
Serial Number:	75878450	YE\$ YOUR ESTATE \$OLUTION
Registration Number:	2763726	EXECUTIVE RELOCATION
Registration Number:	2199038	EXECUTIVE RELOCATION
Registration Number:	2709242	IT'S ALWAYS BEST TO MAKE AN EXECUTIVE DECISION
Serial Number:	76430047	THE SHORTEST DISTANCE BETWEEN TWO POINTS IS A STRAIGHT LINE OF COMMUNICATION
Registration Number:	2632838	ACCESS EXEC
Registration Number:	2519764	ACCESSEXEC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)827-8185

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312 807-4272

Email: trademarks@bellboyd.com

Correspondent Name: Carol A. Genis, Esq.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002973 FRAME: 0912

900015286

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1135
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60690-1135

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Carol A. Genis, Esq.

Total Attachments: 2

source=toexecreloc#page1.tif source=toexecreloc#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002973 FRAME: 0913

CONTRIBUTION AND ASSIGNMENT

CERTIFICATE

This Contribution Certificate, dated as of November 1, 2004, is made by Standard Federal Bank National Association, a national banking association (the "Bank").

WHEREAS, the Bank is the parent company of Executive Relocation Corporation, a Michigan corporation (the "Corporation");

WHERAS, the Bank is a subsidiary of LaSalle Bank Corporation ("LBC"), which as of the date hereof contributed, transferred and assigned to the Bank all of LBC's right, title and interest in and to the trademarks, both registered and pending registration, listed on Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Trademarks"), together with all common law rights and goodwill of the business symbolized by said Trademarks, all causes of action for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement thereof, and all income, royalties or payments due as of the date hereof or hereafter.

WHEREAS, the Bank has determined that it is in the best interest of the Bank and the Corporation to contribute, transfer and assign to the Corporation's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with all common law rights and goodwill of the business symbolized by said Trademarks, all causes of action for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement thereof, and all income, royalties or payments due as of the date hereof or hereafter.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Bank hereby contributes, transfers and assigns to the Corporation the Trademarks, together with all common law rights and goodwill of the business symbolized by said Trademarks, all causes of action for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement thereof, and all income, royalties or payments due as of the date hereof or hereafter, and the Corporation hereby accepts such contribution, transfer and assignment.

This contribution is being made pursuant to Section 351 of the Internal Revenue Code.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Contribution Certificate to be duly executed and delivered as of the date first above written.

AGREED and ACCEPTED:

STANDARD FEDERAL BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

By: Name:

Martin L. Elsenberg

Vice President

CORPORATION

EXECUTIVE RELOCATION

Name: David G. Mothe well

Its: President and CEO

EXHIBIT A

United States:

- (a) EXCELLENCE THRU EFFORT, Registration No. 1447867, registration date 7/14/87
- (b) YE\$ YOUR ESTATE SOLUTION, Serial No. 75878450, application filed 12/22/99
- (c) EXECUTIVE RELOCATION, Registration No. 2763726, registration date 9/16/03
- (d) EXECUTIVE RELOCATION (& Design), Registration No. 2199038, registration date 10/20/98 [this is the triangle design]
- (e) IT'S ALWAYS BEST TO MAKE AN EXECUTIVE DECISION, Registration No. 2709242, registration date 4/22/0
- (f) THE SHORTEST DISTANCE BETWEEN TWO POINTS IS A STRAIGHT LINE OF COMMUNICATION, Serial No. 76430047, application filed 7/12/02
- (g) ACCESS EXEC (& Design), Registration No. 2632838, registration date 10/8/02
- (h) ACCESSEXEC, Registration No. 2519764, registration date 12/18/01

Canada:

- (a) ACCESS EXEC (& Design), Application No. 1093682, application filed 2/22/01 Germany:
- (a) ACCESS EXEC (& Design), Registration No. 30114443, registration date10/1/01 Mexico:
- (a) ACCESS EXEC (& Design), Application No. 473180, application filed 2/28/01 United Kingdom:
- (a) ACCESS EXEC (& Device), Registration No. 2262358, registration date 2/26/01

TRADEMARK REEL: 002973 FRAME: 0915

RECORDED: 11/11/2004